" .-~ PETITION FO ZONING RE-CLASSI2:CATION
: AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORF. COUNTY:
Agent 1 Bethlehem Steel
L. wrows, C.E.. Hagwood/ Comporation,. . (egal owner.-.. of the property situate in Balmore
County and which is described in the descriptinn and plat aitached hereto and made a part hereof,
hereby petition (i that- e soning-piatus- o6 1w Norein. dessribed property e reclassified, pursuant

1o- the-Toning L. &
Jouing County,

2u-b =X

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING Waltimors County, Margland
Bepartment OF Pablic Warks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILOING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

OFFIZE OF ZONING COMMISSIONER
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5 ERIC OIN

JAMES E. DYER
Desuiy Zoning Comminaionar

October 10, 1973

Thomas L. Hennessey, lzq.,
407 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Special Exception for Truck Terminal
5W/5 North Point Blvd., 753 feet
SE of Sparrows Pt. Blve.

See attached description

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baitimoro
County, to use the herein described property, for. a fruck. terminal . ...

Dear Mr. Hennessey:

The subject property is located on the southwest
side of North Point Blvd., 753 feet southeast of
Sparrows Point Blvd., in the 15th District of Baltimore
Tounty.

Property is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

L or we. sgree to pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree 1o and are to be bound by the zening
reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore Counly adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

‘This Yrog:rw, which containe 1.45 acres of land,
is currently being used as a truck terminal by the

'son « Mawson, Inc. trucking company. Thi
property was also the subject of a 2Zoning Violation
(Case Nos. 73-10-V and %V-72-259), along with several
others in this vicinity.

The petition as submitted basically reflects
what is currently existing on the site, with the
exception of the channelization and physical condition
of the property.

YED FOR FEING

CF)

The comments of this Committee contained in this
bocklet reflect some of the problems that we found in
this vicinity. Until reviced site plans are submitted
that reflect the comments of the Bureau oi Engineering,
State Highway Administration, and the Project Planning
office, this matter will not be scheduled for a hearing.

407 W, _Pernuylvanio Avanse, Tawson, Md. (711
823-7710 21204

i)

%0 OADERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimors County, this._

of.Docembor . ... ___ 1973, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

DECAvalerd By the Zoning Law of Maltimore County, i two newspapers of generl circulation through-
out

D3R @

Prior to acceptance of this petition this office
will need a verification that Mr. C. E. Hagwood is a
proper representative of the Bethlehem Steel Corporation.

— Baltimore Copn | aat property be posted, and that the public hearin, be had before the Zoning traly
Commlisioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Builimg in Towson, Baltimore ,9 7
r f e -~
2 L ot 2130 otk

[ Comibty, on the.. mmene 197 oyt 132 otclock 30N 3/ DILLON Chairman

LRt /4 //'}/ 33DJr. 13D zonind Advisory Committee ublic water suzgl e o 5
| NG o EX Hlsesear cc: Dollenbarg Brothéfs
| FaglP n Ave. 21204
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[

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARTLAND 21204

") Maryland Department of Transportation Ly R thaves

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Euagne J. Ciwrons. KE W T, MiLzen
eros. L T —.

Towson, Maryland 21204

July 20, 1973

sirve Ais pragerty. A public
in length vould be required
r6-0217, le 1.

;;1:5 Erlel:rl:m REr 2.A.C. Meeting, July 17, 1973
Zaing oc_m:: fanie Property Owner: Bethichea Steel Corp.
Sewney etica s1ag Location: SW/5 Nortn Pc!nt.;ﬁfl‘. s¢

Office of Planning and Zoning

B of Sparrowa Ft, Blvd, (Re. 20) . Baltimore County Office 3uilding
i August 2, 1973 Fresent Zonings B.R. Ieems 14 Towsen, Haryland 21204
:::l:: z?"'?!‘ Seeslal] Presptian Foc Attention: Nr, Jack Dilion, Ch
rmina 5 A ion: llr. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Districts | Zoming Advi i
S Hr, S Eric Dikenna No. hcress 5;’.‘4.57 . e
! County 0ffice Buildin % 3 Te: P : '
fonbyiortios 6 1aing e Duae ey iR . e: Property Owner: Bethlshem Steel Corpsration
Location: SW/S North Point Blwd., 753 ft. SE of Sparrows Pt. alvd
: - = The exis.: . : . . 5
N bramarty Oonaes - eseaLhes soeal Cotpacation S 10 curimn peral s gt of 51 e it 211 18 excass g lten o, 14 ;
SU/5 Morth Point Boulevard, 753 fest SE of Sparrows Polnt Boulevard = 13 unimeroved and there is ponding of storm water on chr r.o Ihe 3lte 1 =5 Renied Aperdh Mstany LT, 1913
Special Exception for Truck Terminal e :;;:: Lot :mu'ﬂ:hnl storm drair. s tructures ""nf'.mr::ﬂ::'n:r:;. Gentlenen:
District 15 . @ improved with curb and gutter, 200 fr. 2
road, concrete curb g £l ‘om the centerline of 3
poae TR Bl Ahoulde: s .‘:w:’"‘a::: ;:s:-t :F way line, paving of entrances and 4 Purseant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
) : § be dane undar permit From ont s;:..'ﬂF":::r':,;“T' constroction would, ) by this 3ureau and the conaents below marked wit in "x" are applicable
North Point Road is & narrow road and large trucks will probably : should be revised prior to the nn.-m,f F nistration. The plan : ::: ;ig;é::; to be corrected or incorporated into the ‘inal plams for
experience difficulty staying on the right side of the road when entering or s B Z
S The 1 ;
exlting this site; = Road 1 10,00 3::’:\;::-% daily count for this section of North Point ¢ ) 1. PFire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
; . ! - shall be located at intervais of feet along an
S Very truly your: ! approved road in actordance with Jaltimore County standards

as published by the SJepariusnt of Public lorks.

2 SR g Very truly yours, g ; g. :r\hse:n:z_: means of vehicle access is required for the site,
A . e vel - conditi
gosiE L icle dead-end condition shown at
Traffic Enginecr Associate il Charles Lee, Chief ] IXCTEDS the maximun allowed Gy tEe FITe DEpartasnis
CListmrdp Dgvelspment Engineering Section [SEIN 'n; t:“i-“‘“ be made to comply with all applicable parts
K i k: ©f the five Prevention Code prior to occupancy or Leginnin
HSF/pk i e el of operations. ! e
L7 A;n John E, Mayer () s, The buildings and structures existing ur proposed on the
. . } 338, Jevelopment Enginecr site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
o et Hational Fire Protection Association Standard io. 101

"“The Life Safety Code", 1970 Ldition prior to oceupancy.
( ) 6. S5ite plans are approved as drawn,
( ) 7. The Fire “revention Bureau has ne comments at this tine,

;. 7/ toted ana ;Qaé 7 fDeonn o
Reviaw:r%{%?; Z’/i’ié A G

Approved:
TAnndngl Grov, Deputy chief T

P
Special Inspection Division Fire Praveation Dureau

~

.. Box 717 | 300 West Preston Straet, £1llimare, Maryiand 21203




——BarmMore County, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH———

DONALD J. ROOP, MO, MPH.

Sarury wrare awy covers meamacen

JEFFERSON DUILDING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 July 19, 1973

Mr. 8. Erir DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
0fflee of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Haryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenma:

Comments on Item 14, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
July 17, 1973, arc as follows:

Property Owner: Bethlehem Steel Corp

Location: SW/S North Point Blvd., 153' SE of

Present Zening! Sparrows Pr. Llvd.
Proposcd Zoning: Spwcial Exception for Truck Tersinal
Districe: 15

Wo. Acres: 1.457

Metropolitan water and sewer nust be extended prior to
approval of Department of Health.

Very truly yours,

LJI;,,K. Vel K0y €

Thomas . Devlin, Dir
BUREAU OF EHvruuxHEu‘u\L sanv(rss

N

HVB:mn&

Bernerd F. Murphy, Esquira
hiuhmllrlﬂn
uﬁ—-,w.alm
Re: Case No, 74-169-X
Bathlshem Stesl Corp. and
Cose No, 73-30-V
Wayne Sley-l, et al
Dacr Mr. Murphys
losed herwwith 1s a copy of the Supplemeniery Oplnlon
ﬂoﬂup—duﬁ,h«h&‘mlﬂldwhmm
eatitied cases.
Veey truly your,
R T Elvenbbart, Adm, Secrarory.
o1 Thomas L. Hennessey, Esquire
Jodn W, Ihlm, 11l Esquire

=

WILLIAM D, FROMM
ecron

S ERIC DIMENNA
ToMING CouMBSIOHER

August 14, 1973

Mr. §. Eric DiNenno: Zaning Commissioner
Zoning Advisery Commitree

Office of Planning and Zoning

Bavimors County Offfice Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on ltem # 14, Zoning Advicnry Committee Meeting, July 17, 1973, ore as follows:

Property Owner: Bethlshen Steel Corporation
Location: SW/S Mortn Poin® Blvd, 753 f1 SE of Sparrows Point Blvd.
Presant Zoning: B.R.

Proposed Zoning: Special Excaption for Truck Terminal
District: 15th
No. Acres: 1,457

The proparty must be paved with o surface such os; tar and chip or macadam and properly droined.
Curbing or wheel stops must be providad fer the prrking spaces.

Vary truly youn,

ol 2kl

John L. Wimbley
Planning Specialist 11
Project & Davelopment Planning Division

OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING

OFFICE
105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE

PLANNING 4043311 ZOMING 4oa-3381

RE: PETITION FOR SPEC!AL EXCEPTION : ON REMAND FROM THE 1
for a Truck Termi nal

SW/S Morth Point Rood, 753' : CIRCUIT COURT
SW Sparrows Point Boulevard

15th Distrier H FOR

Bot hl chem Steel Corporation

Petit ioner-Appellant ' BALTI MORE COUNTY

and -
RE: ALLEGED ZONING VIOLATION
on property | ocoted at : Mise. 10/120/5738

6501 Qld Nert h Point Road

15th District : Zoning File #74-169-X

|| Wayne Siegel, Mawson & Mawson, and
|| Inc. and Sethl shem Steel Corp.
| Defendants-Appellants : Zoning File #73-30-V

I

‘ SUPPLEME NTARY OPINION AND ORDER
| In accordance with Judge John G. Turnbull's Order of Remand, dated
|

| December 30, 1975, the County Baard of Appeals hereby grants. the petiti sned s pecial |

| exception for o Truck Terminal . Said gronting 3 hall be subject to those

|
|; restrictions imposed by the Deputy Zoning Commise foner in his C. der dated Morch &,
|‘ 1974, which restrictions shall be set out in the foll owlng order.

|

|

|

For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Supplementary Opinion, it s

| this 215t day of September, 1976, by the County Boord of Appeals, ORDERED thet

‘ ORDER

|

I

|

‘ tha special excaption pefitoned for, be and the same Is hereby GRANTED, subject to
|

' the fol Lawing rest rictions s
| . The entire surkace of the parking orer mus be
properl y graded and drained to provide for
storm water runoff .

2, The entire parking surface must be paved with
mocodom, and cuibing or wheal stops Trstalled
to control the parking or storage of trucks.

3 Entrances must be installed in strict compliance
with State Highway Administ ration ond/or

Baltimore County standards.  Curbing shall be
inetalled across the ful | width of the Petitioner's
property.

4. The entire boundary of the property must be fenced
with an eight (8) foot high chain link fence. The
fence must be of a screen type along tha frontage

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Data: July 18, 1973

Mr. 5. Erio Dilienm
Commisaioner
County Office duilding
Towson, Maryland 21204
2.0.C. Meoting of:

Ret Item "
Property (umar: Bithlohom Steol Corporation
Iocation: S/S North Point Blwd., 753 fo. SE of Sparrows Pt. Blvd.

Present Zoning: B.R.
Proposed Zoning:Special Excepuion for Trusy Terminal

Districts 15th
No. Acroa: 157

Dear Mr. Diliennas

Ho boaring on student populaticn.

Vory truly yjurs,

b foct ol
W. Nick hn.m?’
Flold Raprogonta

WHE/al

i Bethlehem Steel Corp. - 10/120/5738

of the property, opposite the residential zone and
dwellings.

5. The property must be maintained in good condition
at all times including the trimming or cutting of
grass and vreeds along the peripheral lines of the
property.  Ali junk, trath and debris must be kept
in o dumpster or other trash container that must be
installod on the property.

é. Al trucks or vehicles parked or stored on the truck
terminal property must be licensed and in operating
candition.

& The Petitioner or operotors of the terminal shall
refrain from i dling motors of parked trucks for
extended periods of time.  Trucks shall b. pro-
hibited from parking on or alongs ide North Point
Road, and under no circumstances shall trucks be
mn-d thizugh the residential streets of Edgemere .

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY.

Tussday, July 17, 1973

Miazeh €, 1974

Thomas L. Hennsssey, Esquire
407 West Ponnaylvania Aveace
Towsoa, Maryland 21204

RZ: Petitioa for Special Lxception
SW/8 of North Polat Road, /53" 55
of Sparrows Polat Boulevard -
15¢th District
Bethlsham Stesl Corporstion -

Petitioaer
NO. 74-169-X (ltem No. 14)
Dear Mr. iizanessey:

1 have this date paseed my Order ia the above captioned matter
ia aurordance with the attached.

G\un truly yours, /~
ArrecZ, £ "‘f‘rﬂ
£ Depy Taning Commissisast

JED/we

Attachments

i1 Ak Mansi MaRaMl; Chitivies
6905 Duamanway

Dudalk, Maryland 21222
Baltimore, anmna 21230 11

| Mrs. Virglals Tolbert
477+ | 7441 North Polnt Creek Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21219

DOLLENBERG BROTHERS
Regiszred Professisnal Engiscers & Land Survryors

0B WASKINGTCN AVENUE AT TERK KOAD

TOWSON. MD. 21204

July 5, 1973

Zoning Mwaeription

1 that pleco or narcal of land aftuste,
tlon district of Paltimore County
deseribod a3 follows to wits tmoro founty,

for thz zame at n 7oint on the
atance of 753 fest mors or leas south
3t slde or tn colnt Road 1rem th
oint Noulsvard, sald slace of fo-f, o be
7 line of Ramp "D" of the :atapaco
t 8lde of Worth Polnt foud the tm wing
galiyzes an South 51 dnereca 06 minutes “nst :1“1’1?»1"
and Sasth ) 1L"‘r'rrn:| 1€ minutea Bast 374.96 feat, thense 1o = e
and runnin- South 3F desros 2 minuten fony 2 4 ! e
most plsht of way 1ina of 'anp® "
ing on sald ripht or way 1%
viz: forth 30 dagsrecs 26 minutes 5
grees 23 mlnuter :
59.0 anc
East 31,5

:
3t 6.0 fant,
ter 2446 snconds Yeat 304,91 fast, Morth 2 4
s Faat 137.19 fost ind forth 0 1e 10063 55 minu
Teat to the nlace of bezinniag. .

Soatalnlng 1,457 Acres of land &

na e lens,

NOV 301976

1

Bernard F. Murphy, Esquire
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION & BEFORE THE
| SW/S of North Point Read, +53' SEof
Sparrows Point Boulevard - 15th District &

Steel Co
) NO. 74-169-X (Item No. m : COMMISSIONER

H OF

DEPUTY ZONING

+ BALTIMORE GOUNTY

This Petition represents a request for a Special Exception for a truck
terminal ona 1,457 acre parcel of graund located on the south side of Nortn
Point Road, approximately 753 fest south of Sparrows Point Road, in the

Fifteenth Election Distrist of Baltimore County,

Testimony was offcted on behalf of the request by Mr. Wayac H. Siegel,

an agent for Mawson and Mawson, inc. since 1956, The site in question was
:f | leased from Bethlenem Steel for a truck terminal on July 31, 1958, and has

since that

been utilized by Mawson and Mawson, Inc. for trucking purpase

time. Mr. Siegel explained that he had onl recently beer irformed on two

separate occasions that the trucking opera
County Zoning Regulations. Oue occasion resulted from an Order aftera
violation hearing, and the other resulted {ram a refusal of a building applice -

tion to relocate an existing garage on the property.

Three truck terminals legally exist by way of the granting of Special

is Trucies
‘{!. . Exceptions within close preximity to the subject property. The Dennis '8

| ing Company is adjacent to and biads oa the westernnost side of the property.

'\ # The Youngstown Cartage Trucking Company is located just west of the subject

\[: property within the ight-of-way of the Patapsco Freeway and wil', ia all pro-
1§ bability, be climinated in the future. The Davidson Trucking Company is

tocated on the oppasite side of North Foint Road just cast of the subject pro-

Recent improvements to the subject property include grading and oiling

of the parking surface, installation of wheel stops and general removal of junk

tion was ia viclation of the Baltimore

RE: PETITION FORSPECIAL EXCEPTION
for Truck Teminal
SW/5 of HNorth Foin: Rood 753' SW
of Sparrows Point Boulevard
15th District

¢ £ ‘iﬂth the court's guidence herain, sy may be necesoory or helprul

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

: g h the poard ii lmyoning canuu._;nu eimilir to thone of the Deputy oF

“glonkny COMSLLS:enar in 5B Opinica and Ordec dated Hareh 6, 1974,

il Bethlchem Steel Corpocation s
‘1 Petitioner
| B No. 74-169-%

; BALTIMORE COUNTY
i whorehy he greated the Letition for ..pucx.n Exception.’

o L 2471 R A
i £ JUNGE R 7

OPINION

‘I This case comes Lefar= tne Boars on on appeal from an Order cf the
‘ Deputy Zoning Commissioner, dated March &, 1974, wherein he granted the requested |

special exception for a truck terminal in an M.L. zone, subject to cerlain restrictions |

for the property located on the southwest side of North Point Rood, 753 feet southwest |

of Sparrows Point Boulevard. in the Fifteenth Election District of Raltimore County. |

Mr. Wayne Sicgel appeared and tastified on behal f of the Peritioners

in this case and indicated that he was one of the owners of the subject property which

had been purchased from Bethlchem Stcel Corporation, whe i the listed Petitioner in

this case.

Mr. Siegel indicated that he was desirous of obl

the special exception

ta permit the inuck terminal on the subject property cs 1o leoalize a use that has been

taking place on this site since 1958,

His testimony indicated that the raquiremenrs

of Section 502.1 would be sotisfied, and further, that it would be @ hardship upan him

if this relief were not granted.

However, several of the neighbon appeared and protested this requested

special exception and numerous complaints were indicated, such as noise, traffic, fumes

from diesel fuel, dust, dirt, smoke, and even some Tndication of fire occurring on the

subject property. Suffi

t 10 say that the comlaints were many and varied, and

that most of the camplaints were related to the trucks which would be the users of this

terminal. Additional problems of safety on the public streets which are affected by

the traffic of large tractor trailers on small neighborhood streets, and congestion and

danger caused by the parking of these tractor tioilers along the sides of such public reads

were recited as other complaints.

After due consideration, it is the opinian of this Board that the evidence

@

Bethlehem Steel Corpo:

fon = No. 74-149-X 2.

before u in this cose clearly indicates that the general welfare of the immediate noighbor -

hood would be odversely affected if this petition be cranted, and further, that the ginting
of this special exception additionally wauld create troffic and parking problems; further~
mare, there s ‘ome question that the health, safety and general welfare may be andngered

by th: granting of this special exception. For thise reatom, therefure, the special

oxcoprinn petitioned for will b3 danied.
ORDER

For the remont 3ot foth in the oforegeing Opinion, the Board reverses

the Order of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner dated March 6, 1974, and

day of September, 1973, by the County Board of Appeals O RDERE D, that ihe special
cxceplion petitioned for, be and the same is heroby DENIED.
Any appeal from this decizion must be in azcordance with Ruies B=1 to

8-17 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUHTY{)
o N,

i of their problems are a direct result of this situation.
and debris.

1a describing the operation, Mr. Siegel indicated that the trucks oper- Nevertheless, they felt that the trucking company has not operated withs

ating fron’ the terminal have hauled steel almost exclusively for the Bethle- in the law and that it presently exists in violaticn of the Baltimore County

hem Steel Corporation since 1958, He felt that the ingress and egress from Zoning Regulations.  Their complaints have been ignored or answered with

the site was satisfactory in that the trucks had safely and adequately operated statements that the property is leased, and that Betilehem Stecl, the fee

from the site for several years and could continue to do %o in the future. owner, is not willing to spend any money on improvements.

Mr. Kenneth Muaski, Chairman of the Zoniag Committee of tie North After reviewing the testimony and evidence submitted in this case. it is

Point Improvement Association, and Mrs. Virginia Tolbert, President of quite clear that the terminal is not being operated in accord with zoning and

the Narth Point Pennisula Gommunity Coordinating Gouacil, testified i pro- | ather regulations or requirements. However, the fact remains that the site

is al 2 S ermi " g
test to the Petitioner's request. Several individuais, some nearby residents is almost surrounder by other truck terminals, and the most logical use of

th, P .
and others as far away as Dundalk also testified in protest to the Special Ex- e property would be that of a truck terminal.

ception. Much of the testimany concerncd crowded traffic conditions and Traffic problems can be expected to be present any time truch traffic

i tili i P -
hazards resulting from the necessity of trucks and residential traffic utilizing utilizes the same street as residontial passenage= vehicles. Such a situation

North Point Road in the aréa of the truck terminalas has existed in this area for several years and has been aired at public hear-

Also, of great concern was the parking of trucks along the side of the ings on more than one occasion.

road in various , in front of the The Davidson Trucking Compray located, more or less, catercaraer to

the area, and sp 1

subject truck terminal. Other complaints included the unpaved parking sur- the subject property was granted a Special Excoption by the Board of Appeals

in 1965, Area resid, who

face which is at times very dusty and at other (.mes the source of water the Special Ex . appealed the

drainage problems, oil carricd onto the street by trucks, and the burning af grantiag to Circuit Court on the basis that it would bo detrimental w the health,

foty and el ¥ i e
S N YR RO AN oBELER B e B JEE BRI, safety 2nd general wel e of the locality involved and would tend to create

congestion on the road

One Protestant, who lives on the opposite side of North Point Road, streets and alleys therein,  The Circuit Court judge,

after roviewing the evidence presented 1o the Board of Appeals, :eadered a

E complainee of fumes entering his living room as a resul: of truck motors

5 dling wirile being parked on the truck torminal parking lot. This witness, detailed six page Opinion upholding the grantiog of the -l Exception.

Major highways, which have beon con

however, testificd under cross-examination that he had at one time owned a ucted in the arca since that time,

WED FOR T

|
| .
fuel oil trucking business and had parked trucks on the subject property prior | _"'" not entirely solved the tralfic problems, however, conditions have been

CEIVED FOR FEING

18 itional § Ad.
. to it being leased by Mawson and Mawson, Inc. Hu also stated that he had | 'mp P . the 2 of North Point

" Road and a safer turn at the underpa:

onto Sparrows Point Road is planned

| parked the same trucks at his resideace up until a period of five years age.

\ for the future.

ulio -

Most of those protesting the terminal were cognizant of the fact that um,f

are located in close proximity to a very large industrial complex and that many

@ ®

Based on these facts and conditions. une must cua lude that a traek
terminal at the subject location will meet the requiren ats uf Section 502, 1
of the Baltimore County Zeaing Regulations, and that 4 Spe<ial Exception

should, with certain restrictions, be granted.

Therefare, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Cos

siotter of

r
Baltimore Caunty, this __(# day of March 1973, that the heren des-

cribed property or arca should be and the same is hereby GRANTED a Spe

Exception for a truck terminal, Said

nting shall be subyect o the following

Festrictions:

1. The ontire susface of the parking orea must be properly
zraded and drained to provide for storn witer run-oif,

2. The eatire parking surface must be paved with macadam,
and curbing or wheel stops installed to control the pack=
ing or storage of trucks.

Entrances must be installed in strict compliance with
State Highway Adm tun wnd/or Baltimore County
Standards. Curbing shall be 1astallod across the full
wadth of the Petitiones 's property,

The entire boundary of the property must be fenced with
an cight foot imgh chatn tink fence. The fence must be of
a sereen type along the irontage of the property, opposite
the ressdential sone and dwellings,

The praperty must be maintrined in good condition at all

s tncluding the trimming o= cutting of ¢rass and weeds
along the peripheral lines of the iroperty. A!l wunk, trash
and debris must be kept in a duvpater or other trosh cons
tainer that must be installed on (e property.

6. Al trucks or vehicles parked or stored on the trick terminal
Property must be licensed and in operating condition.

7. The Petitoner or operators of the terminal shall - «frain
{rom idling motors of parked trucks for extended periods
of time. Tracks shall be prohibited from parking on or
along side North Point Road, and under no circumstances
shall trucks be routed through the residennial streets of

C e Ll

"Deputy Zoning Commi
Balimore County
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THIS IS TOCERIIY, that the annesed adverisement of
8, Eric Dinenna
Zoning Comissioner of Baltinore County

was wseried i THE

weehly newspaper published in

Waltinore County, Mar fooonce a weck for  ong KT

swvckyflofoor the 28 day of January 19 Z% that is 1 say. the same

s insrtted in the ssuefof - Jantary 24, 197k

STROMBIRG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.
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H
i
i
i
!
?
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i
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T thank you very much for your prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

ekt ey

for Truck Termis,

/ lchen Stecl
[ virsrcd
l\\\und

o preperty 1o

4
6501 0L Horth |
15th District

74-169-X

2. CLERI:

Enter an Apenl

Decenber 30, 1975,

T HEREBY CERTY Y

ing, Towson, Mary

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEFT]

Tulbert, ot al, Protsi

TOWSON, MD.,___

THIS IS TG CERTIFY, that the annoxed advertisemeat was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Ma., seexiocesch

day

THE J ;
P D 9.

Cost of Advertisement, $______

2

SW/S of North Point Road 773" S
% of Sparrows Point Boulevard
\ 15th ].l]strir.[_\ VIR,

Sdwmvary 2h ey

- 19. 74, the tmt publication
of._. Janmary .

H IN T
Corporation CIRCUIT COURT
& Mawson, Tuc.
3 AR
= o

& Mawson, Inc.
paration

s

73-30-V (ZV-72-2549)

i FOR ADCEAL
INGINGA IOUBERT, B AL, PROTESTANTS

+ the Cowwr of Special Appoals on behalf of Virginia

ints, from the judgment entered in this action on

Bormard ¥ Muphy |
Dundalk, lhl'ylm\dﬁzllzl
U

" Telephone: 284-2

-527
Attorneys for Frotestants

+ That on this day of January, 1976 a copy of the

212043

aforegoing was forwoided to Joha W, Hessian, 111, Escuire, County Office suild-
Therws 1. lenne sey, Esquire, 407 West Pennsvivanis
Avense, Towsor, Mary nd 21204, ¥

Bernard Fo Murphy V|

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION Wall Map | Original Duslcate Tracing
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— ]
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Grantd by
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Provious case: o
ap
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ZOKING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Hyy‘ =il
Towson, Maryland
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Tawas L

ToWtan warranD hca
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LAWRENCE ANTHONY MELFA
s w MGwLAND

»on o
TN, Wanian bice

Noveaber 26, 1975

County Board of Appeals
111 West chis-p.nl‘:r'nvanua
Towson, Maryland 21204

A& Bathlehem Steel Corporstion

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find a ©opy Of the Memorors.
filed in the Ciroul tizare Coun eqazd
the above npd.uu‘.:::::.h‘ L RAvSER e a3ty

Very truly y e

lhnll. o/ L. Hennessey

TLH/gg
Zaclosure
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73-0 i
T Yy 1i land from Bethlehem Steel and have made no other use of the i ) L
RE: PETITION FOR SPI EXCEPT LON X Fl
| for Truck Turmiﬁﬁ“ o i : | property other than s a truck terminal to the present time. 1 [ remand including Cou.. dtirection. See Oursler v. Bosrd of
: $/5 OF North Point Road 753' SW N THE | Hiss aei e O e e i 1 THE TESTIMONY OF RESIDINTS TAKEN BELOW DORS NOT SUPFORT N Quz o
£ Poi jard - in more Coun * H || Zoning Appeals, « 397 (19 e i o,
ot Eparious Bolnt Honievec eTRcars civarsiant | ; > i THE BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION THAT BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ; 4} at 404 wherein the Court stotes
i i ! relocation of @ 40 x 80 metal building on the subject property. | ¥ G ! | the:
\ Betrlahem Stael Corporation % o { t 1 | REGULATTON §502.1 (NEREAFTER BCZR) REQUIREMENTS FOR SPECIAL
- Wayne Ziegel, Mawson & Mawson, Inc. 1 ! | The land is presently zoned ML-Manufcturing Light. At Lhe e o = | EXCEPTION HAVE NOT BEEN MET bsiads RENELPIS That in revigwing the action of o
BAL™TMORE COUNTY: | = 7 il § h 5 1 ng board, a court does not review the personal
petitioners-Appellants * . the special exception was granted by the Zoning Commisaioner ! Rosi e tion & oasl Uhava’ ehe sanig Covmrtanl ey g & opinions of ita members and so the guestion of whether
! ana ¥ iy KL e 1 | March 6, 1974, three additional truck terminals axisted in the | o i e i ggmﬂf;,;o?a:f‘Lgfn:e::?chwa:n::r;::;rs must be determined
‘ iy AR ; ajacent area. Gpecifically, the Dennis Trucking Company | . decided Petitioner had mot the requirements of §502.1 in grenting not frop tha onclusion iteeif.s o o0 conelusion.
¢ RE: ALLEGED ZONING VIOLATION L) adjacen . . e i )

i 1 ! the Special Excepti for a truck terminal,and the Board of { y e .
zzof‘éﬁ‘siliﬁﬂé‘éﬁ?:o.d - 1A% adjacent to ond binding on the western most adge of tho property: 3 24 L] ; : Qursler supra .. 406 states the legal author.ty Ear
15th District : e 16 { s e S oeaten et | Appeals disagreed in reversing the carlier decision. For the { - granting specisl exceptions and notes the powers of this

Folio: 21 i 1e Youngstown | ! :
Hagng i?‘?gel, !sl:wg?ncn muaox;, 1 - File: 5738 west of the subject property within the right of way of s LY convenience of the Court BCZR §502.1, the standard to be met for L | Honorable Court on an administrative apr:al such as this. This
and Bethlchem Stecl Corporation i 5 ; 5 -
| i 1 a Spocial Exveption is set out instantlys | Court has the & £ s i
IR oL et e i - | ratapsco Froeway; and the Davidson Trucking Company lTocated on | 2 I power to affirm the Board, reverse in wnole or in
st * ) : & 4 “502.1 - Pefore any Special Exception shall be , part and may remand any case for the enteri .
ZONING FILE NOS. | | the opposite side of North Point Road just east of the subject " granted, it must appear that the use for which the i ering of a proper orler
14169 S i t Spacial Exception is requested will not: [B.C.Z.R.. or for further proceedings.
73-30-V (ZV-T2-259) property. i 3 1955.) B
\ | . | The zoning violation, c ~30-v i &
. . . N % & . . . " * ISSUES_PRESENTED t - i z. Do dotrinental to the health, safaty, or | | 4 ation, cage 73-30-V, was technically
¥ ¥ % 13 ved e tted; -
! ; T R ' ;"‘g‘:;fn:“’}g‘;;fl“ theilosaliby tinvolyed; | - | sdmitted; that being operating a truck terminal in an ML zone
) i : ; VO | = - | without a Special Except Since thin vic £
et - Was the Board of Appeals' Order against the weight | i - b. Tend to create congestion in roads, streets | i i xception. Since thir vinlation accompsnied
' ) 1t or alleys therein; [B.C.Z.R., 1955] £ iy 4 Patitioner's Special Exception granted by tio o "
& Memorandum of law in this casc comes before this - | of the evidence presented at the hearing of this matter? t | 2 g ed by tic Zoning Commissioner
| b i | : ¢ ¢. Create » potentinl hazard from firu, panic | on the basis it was a technical violation ed £, the grant of
| Honorable Court on appeal from a September 18, 1975, order of | LT t . Srothar aangers e G a-R 1933 :] | special ! >
exls > n i ¥ + X a Special Excoptius {iz-3).
| the Board of Appeals Einding a tcchnical zoning violation and i i Did the Board of Appeals’ decision ignore the zoning : i d. ‘%end te overcrowd land and cenee undue !
] | concentration of ation: [B.C.Z.R., 1955.] Five witnesses testified be
denylng ‘s spécinl axcaption £or & EHuck tatdinsl to tha | of the arca and the expert testimony presented to it ac the ! Ry 13- 7 nesses testified before the Board of Appeals
] B b e. Intecfere with adequate provisions for schools, 2 in this cause. Mr. Waya« Siegel, the Periti N
i Petitioner-Appellantn by the Board of Appeals of Baltimore County. Koy hearing below? { s parks, water, sewerage, transpartaion or iSieusls the Fekitioner; testifind e
| Tl other public requirements, conveniences, or | owned Mawson & Mawson (T-7). He tesitfied at (I7) that he had
| Earlier, on March 6, 1974, aftcr extensive hearing, the Deputy 5 IIL | A b improvemerts; [B.C.%.R., 1955.] i
! g i e’ opera‘ed from that location, = armi o .
! Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County had grented the special | | " Did the Board of Appeals after considering all the ¥ = fnterfﬂre with adequate light and air. d o n, @ .ruck terminal, since July, 1958;
: TR b . ; ; ) ; - . B.C.G.P., 1955.]" that Branch Motor Freight had operated .
a | exception to the Petitioners for the operation of the sight as | facts adduced below, arbitrarily and capriciously reverse che t 3 4 ; : perated a truck terminal on that
o The “oning Commissioner and the Board of Appeals both site since 1953 (T-21): that Pethlchem Steal {T-20) took
e = i over

4 : y | denying the
a truck terninal. Potitionors-h lants not peputy Zoning Commisaioner of paltimore County by
ppellants noied on appeal from i ; held hearings, the former more oxtensive in time and number of the site and leased it to Mawson & Mawson; that Ma =
the Board of Appeals Order on September 29, 1975. l‘ special exception in this matter? o S
i
| omsa & wemer, el

witnesses, prior to making their decisions. The Court on appeal | does 95% of its business contract hauling for Bethlchem Steel
1 ilehem Stee

listorically, the site since 1953 has been
Y een operated is charged with examining the transcript for the factual (T-11}: that a small fire started while working on a truck and
. . "

| as a truck terminal - originally by Branch Motor Freight.

i foundation to support the Board of Appeals. A failure to find t the Fire Department readily reached the site (T-13): that other-

| Petitioners-Appellants first leased the land from Bethl
it cthlehen Steel | same must result in @ revarsal of the Board of Appeals with a teuck terminals use the roads (T-13); that Petitioner had no

fi 2ot

in JI.II‘,' 1958 for use as a truck terminal and later purchased the

-1 |

i




! intention in interfering with schools, parks, watec sewerage,

|
transportation, or community light and air (T-14-15): that the !
i site is an open 2 acre site (T-15); and that failure to secure E
the special exception would cause Petitioner financidl hardship |
(T-16) . |
i Petitioner at (T-36) testified that his trucks used to |

! come through Edgémere but in an cffort to accomodate the residents
| now make a U-turn on North Point Boulevard. |
i The remdiiing witnesses spokec in opposition to the i

| Special Exception. All were residents of Edgemere save Mr. and
| Mra. Brown, whoge home lies across North Point Boulevard from the

site zored ML, &
i In turn, Kenneth Munski tectified his residence was

within 500' of Mawson land, that the close proximity to the
residentiol area (emphasis supplied) caused wany problems (T-38):
| that Dennis Trucking Co. property lay hotween his own and
"Mowson (T-39); that sericus accidents from trucking terminals
, occurred (T-40): that trucks make U-turns on Horth Point

Boulevard and that accidents take place caused by increased

traffic from the new expressway (T-41); that truck traffic is
permitted through Edgemera (T-42): that flooding occurred on

. Mawson land because occupants dumped slag in the drainage ditch;

that he smelled diesel fumes from Mawson & Mawson while sitting
across the street (T-44). On cross exemination, Mr. Munski
admitted Dennis Trucking was cloger to him tran Mawson & Mawson |
Ly several hundred feet (T-48).

it Following him, Jose “'ne Bozek testified at (T-52) she

trucks with Maw7ch & Mowson on them enter and leave the yard

{
1
objected to the noise, traffic, fumes, ond dust; that she sew |
|
(r-53). On cross examination, Mrs. Drooks admitted her eyesight |

. i

wasn't good enough to maka out whether the truck signs said |

-5-
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proscribing a suitable use of property owned by others. ]

L

THE BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION TO DENY PETITIONER A
SPECIAL EXCEVITON FOR A TRUCK TERMINAL IN AN ML ZONE WAS BASED
O A FALSE LEGAL PREMISE AND IACKED SUPPOKTIVE EVIDENCE:
THERETORE AN ARGITRARY, CAPRICIOUS EXERCISE OF ITS AUTHORITY.

The Board of Appeals had the ssmc duty the Zoning
commigsioner ccrlier shouldered - viz the determination of

whether the petitioned use would meet the standard of B.C.Z.R

502.1 Qursler supra. i
The Court where the Beard of Appeals' decision is fairly |
\ debatable should sustain the Board of Appeals.

Howeve:r, the Montgemery o, v. Mcrlands Club, 202 Md.

279 (1953) case held in the opposite situation where the Doard

| of A eals decision rests on a faulty legal premise, the Court
fay mandate appropriate relief in reversing the Board.

Since the Zoning Commissioner and the Board of Appeals

|| heard basically the same testimony, received the same evidence

and reached conslusions 180° from each othe:, some differance must

erist in the basis of analyzing the evidence. The Zoning Tk
! commissioner in his March 1974 Order clearly accounted for the {
, presence of two different zones in the svbject area and he

deemed it an appropriate use in an ML zone comparable to other
i pulhsntia:l uses in a ML zone which would probably be equally
| distasteful to the Protastant residents. The rights of the

| respective partiecs are treated in Northwest Merchants Terminal

| supra. The 3oard GE Appeals in its decision apparently ignored
| the rights’ of the owners, in different zomer stating there was i
| "some indication" of smoke and dust, etc. The Board by that

action failed to specify which testimony applied to Petitioner

9.

Lan e o0
HONAS L. ERNCSET,
Tosan %5 21304

“owned” or "leased" by Mawson & Mawson (T-54) and that she didn't
| remember Branch Motor Lines being there in 1953 (T-54,55) .
il Then John Brown testified that he lived across the street
(T-55); he objested to Mawson coming back (T-56) and that dirt
.. from other trucks has covered his window sills; that he was not
. talking about Mawson ond that he parked his fuel .trl.-ckl in his
| yard earlier on (#-5/).
Then his wife, Agnes Brown,testified that she didn't
| want the trucks to come back (T-61). On cross oxamiuation, she
. admitted being a resident of the srea all her life and that
trucks had always run up and down the street (T-64). |
The testimony abovementioned consists of what
| Appellonts consider the salient points adduced at tha Bonri of
| Appeals. The Patitioner asserts that the Protestant's
P testimony does not form a basis supportive of the Board's
| finding. The Baltimore County Code §22-23.2 mandates the f
. Hoard of Appenls to coniider in evidence and to address in its
| opinion the Zoning Comm'seioner's file to include the Petition,

- Planning Reports, Commen:s and any exhibits from the Zoning

Hearing earlier held. T:ese Comments,etc., admi:ted before the
‘v Board of Appeals as Petiticner's Exhibit 4, and embodied in the-
Deputy Zoning Commissicaer's Order of 1974, would show that due
to the industrial zoring clsssification, the presence of trucking
h terminals in the vicinity, and the business link between Petitioner
I mu; Bethlchem Steel, that the.logical and orderly use of the subject
property would be as a truck terminal, The problem of
residential zonas abutting industrial zones was treated quite

exhaustively in Terminal v. O'Rourke, et al,

ra
b 191 Md. 171 (1948) . In that case, the Court stated many apt |

i principles of laws and common knowledge pertinent to the instant

and which applies to trucks and others - and effectively denies
petitioner the fundamental fairness of en opporcunity to respond
to criticisms of his operation, not general aobjections to trucks.

§ i i
| See County Council for Prince George's County, Md, v. Potomas 1
i

i Elactric Power Co., 263 Md. 159 (1971).

4 The Board of Appeals is clearly in error where it does

failure purportedly upholds the rights of the residents while

" not account for the different zones involved here and by its |
|
denying Petitioner a fair appraiscl of the ares and suitable us l‘
i

for his property. Montdomery Co. supra. i
petitioners-Appallants pray this Honorable Court for chai
1

|

| case to the Board of Appeals with direction to grant the special |

! roasons and authoritics above noted to reverse and remand this

ception subject to any restrictions the Court deems Nec@ESdry.

i RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

' . Hel squi
407 West Pennsylvania Avenue

Towson, Maryland 212 -J |
8237710 i
Attorney for Appellants

CERTTFICATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing Memorandum !

| was mailed, postage prepoid, this ‘;lé day of e
i . 1975, to the Cnur;ty rioard of Appeals, 111 West t
! Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland, 21204; to the Office of
L\ Law, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson,
-—\-‘ Maryland ,21204; to Bernard F. Murphy, Esquire, Professional

| puilding, 6905 Dunmanway, paltimore, Maryland 21222 and

~10-

case. The Court pointed out chat a residential neighborhood

i
seeking a protective bordar wust provide its own property not

U sppropriate its neighhors to accomplish this purpose. This case
| is recommerded to the Court in its entiret; in its cohsideration
of this irstant case. The issuc of the dangerous U-turns in the

instont case can be seen with the understanding these turns are

an alternative to taking these trucks through Edgesers as an

accomodation to the residents and; as noted .n the Daputy
Zoning Comm.ssioner's order of 1974 plans wire underway to

! correct this dangernus situation by Baltimore County through
redasign and 1oad improvement.

The evidence clearly shows that Petitioner was there

as a truck terminal in 1958, a successor to Branch Motor Freight
there since 1953; cod that the Protestants' testimony argued

| agaicat all the existiag truck terminals and was so vague and
general as nol Lo prove any health or nuisiance danger attributable

fo Petitioners.
1

THE BOARD OF APPEALS GAVE NO WEIGHT T0 THE EXISTING |
ZONING ML OF THE SUBJECT PROPERYY AND THE EXPERT TESTIMONY OF

| PETTTIONER IN ARRIVING AT ITS DECISION.

y The subject site is zoned ML and lies along North Point
i
Road. ML is the middle industrial zone in which light
manufacturing uses are pemmitted of right. The case rf Northwest |

Terminal (supra) involved a truck termine: operator in

Baltimore City on industrial zoned land who ran into opposition
| from neightors in a residential zome nuarby. e petitioned for a
| special permit to operate his terminal and the Court found he

should ba perritted to operate his terminal since that use was in

—-7-

to John W. Hessian, ILI, People's Counzel, and Charles E. Kountz, f
'Jr., Deputy Peopla‘'s Counsel, County Office Building, Towson, f

{ Maryland 21204.

~11=

harmony with the area zoning maps generally. The enubling
statutes delegating authority to Baltimore City to zone are
aimilar teo the Baltimore County endbling ctatutes which provide
that where iho use is generally connistent with the Zoning plen
for the area it may he pormitted subject to ronditions to
protect public health and safety set by the public authority.

; Patition rty lies among other truck terminals in the

subject ares, namely Davidson ond Dennis Trucking Companies. The

Deputy Zoning Commissioner's Order noted that & truck terminal

wam @ suitsble and appropriate use for the property. the Deputy

Zoning Commi

oner relied

on the 1965 Special Exception granted

Davidsen Truckir on appesl by the Circuit Court for
Baltimore County.

As to e teEti.any Mr. S.cgel testified he has
been terminal manager since 1964 and that in his experienced '

opinion the property is suitable to a terminal operation to the

dxclusion of other potential uses. The peoperty ho been 80

used since 1953. The case of Dundalk Holding Jo. v, Horn, 266 Md.

289 held that Mr. Horn's experience as a m

aperator was

extensive enough to be given weight ap expur: ¥ us to

the use of the property for which & special excepri

n was sought

in that case. So, in th

case, Mr. Siegel's testinony stands

alone on the side of clear, explicit, and direct snswors on the

partinent criteria of properts use and healih hazerd to t

neighbors. Those who spoke in opposition suffered Erom poor

coyesight and memory. They presented no evidence of hazard solely
from Mawson. Their objections were to the truck traffic of winy
(i e terminals, not just Mawson.

THGMAD L WENATIRLT 8

fansan. e 21304

_Tozming

(supra) coge ‘o recant

held residential neighbors cennat create a buffer from

BALTIM| 3E COUNTY, MARYLAND ¥
DFFICE (F FINANGE  SEVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oare_Oct. 28, |75 secount NEKEX 01712
Thomes L. Hennessey, Exq.

407 W. Pesrsylsania Ave. $26.00

| Towson, Md. 21204 e

iney

e - ca

" T vEiow  customen

Cout of cartifiod coc .monts = Cose No. 74-165-X~Bath.Stoel Corp
" . 73-00-V-Wayne Siegel,
Manvson & Mewson, Inc. and Both $teel Corp.
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEFTION i Wast Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attomey for Petitioners= || SW/A of Nonh Polat o 75 fost 4 CIACUIT  COURT
for @ Truck Terminal i | Point Orcorad thar
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of Baliimers County = filed
\ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISS)
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of Appeals should be sustained, 7 g And now come Walter A. Rsiier, Jr., leberi A, Gilland, and Joi=: A, A 2 . * Dopt. of Trafflc Ergiasering - fled
AND AS IN DUTY BOUND, ete. 4 -
S Miller, corstituting the County Doard of Appeals of Baltimore County, axd in arevwer Io " " * Project & Dovelopass Plarsing Div i
. the Over for Appoal dirccied agains! hem in this case, hermwith retur the recond of Ot W N * Zaning Advizory Conmitioo, Offica of ‘ .
it e v b “ dings hed In the above entitls comisting of the fol k centifiod coples don. 24, 1974 Cantiftoate of Poating of proporty = filac
People's Counsel - o origlcal papom on File in the offiee ¢4 the Zoning Depariment of Balircrs Countys L - . * Publication in nevapeper - filed
ZONING ENTRIES FROM DOCKET OF ZONING COMMBS IONER Feb. 7 Comucaly of Direcior of [r— filod
e __OF SALTIMORE COUNTY ) Haming, ounty =
o Fowte, | Mo, 7300 T G e it o i s oy Zag
Deputy Faapl's Coune Ev-7aas) i 3 i
Counly Office n L : ¥ Ordor of Doputy Zaniia Coumnismiones granting “pecial
T Maryland 21204 My W, 7 vu-u- filed by A. A, faphel, knpacior for truck temalng pecidl Excoption for
Towon, Wary : : 5 -w e J iy  subjet o rasirictlors listed in Coder
g Crder of Appoal o Ceunty Bocad
| HEREBY CERTIFY thot o copy o the foragaing Arswer v miled an s o e BT Doy e Comimer o 1 s ety & v Eoning Cometonsy T T o AP fr: Ondar of Doputy
/ [ zone without @ $peciel A 178
B8 O ontamtlon_s W75 to Thomes L. Hommessy, Exulce, 407 ' e ném”h-mmm—if-un ‘ T 1973 Mooy on npac bor Cousy B of Appacs = cn bk b i
\ Baltimore County wpeoved plars, %, ad |
) f |
Ll uaar : s
3 . = , SRS i = i
Toam == e — B ‘»
I I - - — e P—— -—
‘| ® 2 . 8 o 5 il
| } ® S i i
I §
| FiloNo. 5735 = Baitd 1 Corpa ad Wayne Siaool, of df % | i )
| | &
f
N Sept. 18, 1975  Cader o County Board of Appocis danying Special Exception j M RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS v
] for Truck Temainal & LAWQERICES.
| ] Orclor for Agpeal filed I the € ipcult Court for Baltlmore Couaty | ggl:rn;ﬂﬂ_r::::cumlﬁ:ﬂ:m 1 THe ! 1 HEREBY CERTIFY, That on this  day of October, 1975, a copy of the aforcr HOWARD AND sTONE
| 15th bistrice ing An Appeal Periti ! b eyt Mamons
i : T GG G Bolng Answer to Appeal Petition was forwarded to Thomas L. llennessy, Esquire, NORLAN B STONL n AL Rt e s
I e VT Chtifote ol Hleb bost 1o &1 Nabmetd iy I Bochy it Sl Catpciatie 407 Hest Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Maryland, 21204, attorney for Petitioners- = -
o= ? Patidion to ascompany Ovwder for Agped! filed In Clrcu’t Court for | FOR efendants; J. Carroll Holter, Esquire, County Sollciter for Baltimore County,
Baltimor County | acd orch 27, 1074
| ' S T o PR T OEs ot BALTIMORE : - County Office Bullding, 111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland, 21204,
| = 24 Trorseriph of fostimony flled = 1 voluno % on property located at s attorney for Baltimore County; County Buard of Appeals, 111 West Chy
6501 01d North Point Road » > csapeake
Mo, Z4=189=X Poiltlonit's Exhiblt Ne. 1 = Mat, Rev, 3/90/7 | :_;__ 15th District AT LAW Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204,
| " T2 e Lua, 7/91/%, Sotidehem Siesl Co. = Wayne Siegel, Mawson & Mawson,Inc.
B N 10
o b & Mo, b, e el 5. i s
i Ficyd File No. 5738 Zoning [ ormi ss ioner @ A
i " * %3 - pidg. Pemit #33590 (11/14/71) ! 2 Zonlng Pile Yo, 74-169-X and &m‘x‘ County Office of Planning — Wd
| = Zoning File No. 73-30-v > Y " o
Tt -k N Rz : D] e e prasasciis oo, eyl 21201 ‘
trrraaaa EEEE | .
k. ition for Special Exce | »

ANSHER TO nrrzu. zﬂrloel

O, Rocord of procoedings Mad 1 th Clreult Court for Sal timore County
Racard of procsedings purssant jo which sald Order we entorsd and sald Doard
ectod afe parmanant recards of the Zonleg Depatimn? of BalHmory County, o ar also the
e district mops, ead your Repaidants respectively supgest that It weud be Inconveniont
@ inoppeapriate 1 lla the s I this proceading, but your resprncents will produce any

5 0f North Noint e SH

1 int Soulevard
How comes Virginia Tolbert, Kenneth iuaskt, Benjamin F. Pacitto, Sr. and it —
Bethlelen Steel forporation - ==
Petitioner e

No. T4-169-X (Item %o. 14)

Buckler, in the above ioned matter, by Bernary
F. Hurohy and Howard and Stene, their attorneys, aid in answer to the Pecition 7

ar Sir:
of Appeal [lled herein:

| Tuat they deny the allegations in the Appellants' Appeal Petition and Pletse enter an Appeal on bellf of Kenneth tnski v T
X : 5 nd Virginia Tolbe
- & " i e .AL:‘.:\IJhI‘t;n“u::h’ ‘19‘-1 cals in the mItter of vour Tpinion nd Order

that the evidence submicted to the Board of Appesls of Baltimore County was

| on this patition, o vwhenrrsr drected fo do %0 by 11is Courl,

ruf fielent to sustain Lts Opinion and Order dated September 18, 1973. i

Very troty yours,

WUEREFORE, the Residents-Protestants respectfully pray that the Court affirm

| Respectiully sibasitted,

the Opinfon and Order of the doard of Appeals.

TORTE, boddeter |
| County Board of Appoals of Bcltimons County

i Ay
sry 1m.| A4

Bernard F, Murphy
UOHARD and STONE

6905 Dunmunway

Dundalk, Maryland 21222
Teleplone:  284-2860

| €C1 Thomas L. Honoessey, Esq.
I ! lanudf.Mup'vy,bq.

Norman R, Stene, X., B, 288-5270
4. Comoll Holzer, Bq. | for
John Hosslar, 1, Esq. | - [

ArTosmTs a1 ey

R

Gion mofiel )

30 wwa




TU/39
L&l
10/7/15
| RE:x PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION -
i for Truck Terminal
5§W/S of North Polnt Rosd 733' SW
| of Sparcows Point Boulavard % 1IN THE
i 15th nl.-r.:lm
Bethlehem Steel Corporation L

Waynu Slegel, Mawson & Mawson, Inc. CIRCUIT Cou-T

i Petitioners-Appellants *

i ard 5 FOR
| KE:  ALLEGED ZOMING VIOLATICR
| on gmﬁm located at
5501 0ld Morth Point kead . LALTIMORE COUNTY
| 15th pistrick
Wayne Siegel, Mawveon & Mavson, Inc. *
and Bathlehem,5teal Corporation AT LAW
i
% | Defendants-Appellants *
| BONING FILE NOS. Kisg.r 10
| 74-169-X * Folios 120
i 73-30-V (ZV-72-259) File: 5738
Y - - - - - % - - . -
I
PETITION TO ACCOMPANY
—ORBRR VOR APPRAL.
|
Patitioners, De’ “ndants, Weyne Sicgel, Mawson & Mawson,
1nc., and hl Steal on, by their e

| Thomas L. Henneswrey, Esquire, petition this Hongrable Court in

:-lllppll of their Appeal fros the Orders and Opialcns of the
| Board of Appeals of Baltimors County and say:

1. That they arxe owner propristors and parties in
 interest of the propeuty loceted st 6501 Old North Polnt Road
| for which the spacial sxception wes aranted by the Zoning
| Conuissioner for Baltimorew County end denied by the kosrd of
; Liodeiat
2. That the Opinions and Orders of tha Board *

zoning violation and denying the Patiticiezs' request for

pecial exception, were erroneous for tha following ressanss

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTIUN IN THE

for ¥ruch Terminal

F'H/S of Borth Point Road 753' SW . CIRCUIT COURT
£ fparrows Point Boulevard

15t'h District *  FOR

Bethlehem Steel Corporation *  DALTIMOWE COUNTY
Wayne Sicrel, Miwson & Mawson, Ine. I

¥ AT LAW
n pPetitioncrs=-Appellants ;
bt *  Misc.:
) and
| *  Folio:
i RE: NLLEGED ZONING VIOLATION
H on propesty located at *  File:
& €501 Old Nortrn Point Road
i 15tk District A
r‘ wayne Sicgel, Mawson & Mawscn, Inc, -*
# #nd Dethlehem Steel Corporation
‘. . Defendants-fippellants
i 4
! ZOMING FILES NO.
¥ 74-169-% &
| 73-30~V (aV-T72-259) .
Ta * * * 3 * -
. i
t ORDER_FOR_APPEAL ~ i
i
'Il - ‘Please enter an Appeal for the Petitioners-Dei-rdants
. in the above mentioned matter from the opinions and orders

! requost for Special Exception. i

LAW OFFICES OF
THOMAS L. HENNESSEY, P.A.

407 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
B23-7710

CERTIFICATION

_and a copy deposited therein, te the County Doard of I\ppenls

priox to filing of this proposcd Order, and a copy sent to

S R
[ SR AL

i
|i rendered by the Baltimore County Board of Appeals on Scptember
I

" 18, 1975, finding a zoning violation and denying the Petitioner's:

. TW/SEL—WWFH_'

Attorney for Petitioners-Defendants

I HERERY CERTIFY that pursuant to Maryland Rule 306 (C),
* the original copy of the within proposed Orde: was hand rluliwmd

a, That the decision was contrary to the law;

©. That the decision was contrary to the
i
applicable Zoning Regulations:

; the evidrace in spplving Zoning Regulation 502.1y
i @. That the granting of the specisl exception
‘ will not endanger the health, safety, and gensral welfare of
| the residents as was brought forth in the hearings belows
i £. That the Petitioners brought forth axpert
| testimony indicating there would be no danger and damage if the

ospecial exception ware granted;

b, That the decision wes contrery to the evidencer

d. That che Board of Appeals, in fact, misconstrued

9. That the evidence ndduced at the hearing before

1l
| the Board of Appeals by the protestants does not support Lhe

| findings of the Board of Appeals of Baltimore Countyr

Patiti ' 1y proy
| that this Homorable Court geant relief snd Order:
! A. That tks Orders of the Bosrd of Appesls of
i‘ September 18, 1975, be reversed,
; B. That the Order of the Deputy Boning CLamissioner
rendered March &, 1974,
re-instated,

€. Or, in the sltarnative, that the deciaions of the

tha mpecial ior ba

Board of Appeals Le reversed and the mattsr remsnded to the
Board of Appeals for decision in accordance with the Court's
}l findings,
li D. Or, in the slternative, that the matter be

uromnw | pimanded to the Board of Appesals for further hearings,

momas 1
tossin wa 0 E. And for such other and further relief as may

ra

\! ba necessary and reguestad at the hesring of this matter.

Jaworrmre e
s L s P | -
Toman. v 41308

Anne Xramer, Luquire, Office of the County Selicitor, County

office Duilding, 111 West Chesapeake Avenue Awvenue, TOWSOR,

Maryland 272u4; and to Berpard ¥. Murphy, isquire, Professicnal

puilding, 6905 Dunman Way, Baltimore, Maryland 21222, Attorncy

for Protestants. .

Fc))n'(‘

. Thomas L. fenmessey, Esgu
Attorney for Putlttunn:n-netuudunts

It iz hereby Admitted that notice was given prior to

filing of the proposed Order for Appeal.

W %

! ADN. Secretary, Paltimore County
i Board of Appeals
I

i Date: :‘1.1023 g

f
| B

o
g

THOMAS L. HENMESSEY, P.A.
BYL 5
BEY, P.A.

.
407 West Ponnsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

923-7712
Attorney
nu:toun-aound-nu
1
i
CERTIFICATS OF MAILING
I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the aforegoing
Petition was mailed, postage prepaid, thie day of

October, 1975, to the County board of Appeals, 111 Wast
Chasapeake Avenve, Towson, Marylsnd, Z1204; and to the uffice

of Law, County Office Building, LLL West Chesapeaks Avenue,
Towson, Maryland 21204; and to Bernard F. Mucphy, Esquire,
Professional Building, 6905 Dunmonwey, Baltimors, Maryland a12aa,

| Actorney for Protestuncs.

saLriflore county, MaryLa®o

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Date

B N‘l_l'i_m'n_m Fromm, Dirucmr of Planning

suppcr. Tetition ln-‘ﬁ!-x‘ _Southwest siﬂe of North Point Road 753 feet southeast
Sparrows Point Boulevard.
Petition for Spech'l Exception for a Truck Terminal.
Petitioner - Bethlehem Steel Corporatfon

15 th District

HEARING: Monday, February 11, 1974 (1:30 P.M.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the
subject petition and has the following comments to offer.

If the proofs of Section 502.1 ave met any use of this propert:
should be conditioned to conformance %o an approved sltep nll,:n_y

Blotteanrt #te mors
WilTHam 0. Fromn, Divector of PTansing

WOF :NEG :rw

L ] © —

LAW CEFICES

Teoas £ Hosssreg,

THOMAR & HENNEELEY

Camsnis moweL -

LAWRENEE Anic s el rs
o

Netober 7, 1975

Me. Clerk

Circuit Court for
Baltimare County

Court Hounn

Towsan, Haryland 21204

ppeal to vne
Heltimore Csunty
“

Prar Mr. Ulerk:

50 Will find ave bet:tion to Accompany
e filed tn the abnws captioncd case.
¥ LR this maurer,

ordar for
Thank you

1aged herewth
1

ery truly yours,

. Thema LM

Themar L. Henpo

TLH/MET /96

g County Board of Appeal:
Office of Law
Bernacrd ¥,

phe, g

VIKGINIA TOILERT ET AL, b INTHE .
Appellants ¥ COURT OF SPECIAL APPEALS

" OF MARYLIAND

a No. 72
BETH LE] STECL * Septaiber Term, 1976
CORPURATION ET AL. B
% .
Appclleas
oRDER

Upon the [oregoing mation and 1t appearing thet the
appellants sre in default of Mareland Rule 1030, the brief dua .
Bpcil 22, 1976, not voing filed, itis this f'x"'z‘ day. of
May, 1876, by the Court of Speclal Appoals of Meryland,
ORDERED, that the captioned appeai, ne, and is hereb -, dismissed

pursuant te Maryland Rule 1035 b (5).




Item 14

nomas L. Hennassey, E8q. s
io7 W. Peoneylvanis aeemue
Zowson, Maryland 2120

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
County Office Bul Iding
T Ve Chasapaske Avenue
Tawson, Maryland 21204
Your Patition has been raceived and sccepted for filing

S 1973
this h =diyaf

C. E.
it for

fatitioner_Bethishes Steal Coxpaxation

Reviewed b
Petitioner's Attornay Thomas L. Fennes

G]( A7 4

i P /Al
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING TR T
JONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsan, Maryland

-5 2Y
Date of Posting..... oL 2
Dumd.,,,/:s

Posted for: Sl

vetitoner: _ Jath LA Lot r et o g

o ” iu_/.s."j(.,‘22.’-;...’2._;2'314,4{..J.G!,../,ALZ..44 e
o

Location of property:

ik 7

S Zmed

Remarks: ..

Posted by -

Advisory Committes

BA. TIMORE CZUINTY, MARYLAND No. 15944
OFFICE OF FINANLL . NEVENUE v1sion
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

OATE Cctoher 14, 1974 Account __ 0)ah2

—i5.00

Auine
. Eaquire
Coat of Poating Property of the Bethleham Stsel Corpora-
tion for an Appeal Hearing
SW/S of North Polot, Road, 753",
Boulevard . 15th Election District
Case No, T4-169-X

VELLGW - CusTomEn

of Sparrows Raint

BALT MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND N, 12189
FFICE OF FINANCE - AEVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

oare__Apiil 3, 1974  accounr 0l-662

AMaUNT 4700

e - canmen % amEnc
Bernard ¥, Murphy, Esquire
ost of Filing of an Appeal on Case No. 74-169-X
/5 of North Point Road, 753! SE of Sparrows Peint
oulevard - 15th.Djstrict -
Bethleham Steel Cbrporation - Petitioner Gt

YELLOW - cusTomEn

Fhotogr!

18 taken by o

oning Advisol

Committee

hotag
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